Trademarks 5.0 4.1 0.9 9.8 8.5 1.3
Developed technology 39.6 9.4 30.2 38.9 7.7 31.2
Customer relationships 6.7 1.5 5.2 6.7 1.3 5.4
Backlog � � � 6.1 6.1 �

Net carrying amount $392.8 $ 118.5 $274.3 $408.2 $ 121.9 $286.3

Intangible Amortization
Our aggregate amortization expense totaled $11.3 million in the current quarter versus $9.2 million in the comparable
prior year quarter.

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
(In millions)
Estimated annual amortization $ 44.5 $ 41.2 $ 37.3 $ 34.1 $ 30.6
Goodwill Activity by Segment

Quarter ended December 31, 2005
North
America International Total

(In millions)
Beginning balance $ 994.3 $ 96.6 $1,090.9
WagerWorks purchase price adjustments � 2.0 2.0
Tax benefit of Anchor options exercised (0.3) � (0.3)
Foreign currency translation adjustment � (0.8) (0.8)

Ending balance $ 994.0 $ 97.8 $1,091.8

In accordance with EITF 00-23, Issues Related to the Accounting for Stock Compensation under APB 25 and FIN 44,
goodwill was adjusted for the tax benefit of Anchor options exercised subsequent to acquisition.

11

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

9. Credit Facilities & Indebtedness

December
31,

September
30,

Outstanding Balance 2005 2004
(In millions)
Senior credit facility $ 200.0 $ 208.8
Senior convertible debentures, net of unamortized discount 605.0 602.2

Total notes payable, net $ 805.0 $ 811.0

We continue to be in compliance with all applicable debt covenants at December 31, 2005.
Senior Credit Facility
On December 20, 2005, we entered into an amended and restated unsecured $2.5 billion credit facility with a
syndicate of banks, replacing the previous credit facility of $1.5 billion. The new five-year credit facility provides a
$2.5 billion revolving line of credit, of which up to $100.0 million is available for letters of credit and up to
$50.0 million is available for swingline (same day funds) borrowing. Borrowings outstanding totaled $200.0 million at
December 31, 2005 and $4.2 million was reserved for letters of credit.
Interest rates and facility fees applicable to the credit facility are based on our public credit ratings and debt to